Freescale Semiconductor - MC7447AHX1420LB Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

described in separate hardware specification addenda which supplement and supersede this document. As
such parts are released, these specifications will be listed in this section.
Table 18. Part Numbering Nomenclature
MC 7447A xx nnnn L x
Product
Code
Part
Identifier
Package
Processor
Frequency
Application
Modifier
Revision Level
MC 7447A HX = HCTE BGA
VS = RoHS LGA
VU = RoHS BGA
1000
1267
1333
1420
L: 1.3 V ± 50 mV
0 to 105°C
B: 1.1:PVR = 8003 0101
Table 19. Part Numbers Addressed by MC7447AxxnnnnNx Series Hardware Specification Addendum
(Document Order No. MPC7447AECS01AD)
MC 7447A xx nnnn N x
Product
Code
Part
Identifier
Package
Processor
Frequency
Application Modifier Revision Level
MC 7447A HX = HCTE BGA
VS = RoHS LGA
VU = RoHS BGA
600
733
867
1000
1167
N: 1.1 V ± 50 mV
0 to 105°C
B:1.1: PVR = 8003 0101